A RESOLUTION

Expressing the sincere condolences and sadness of the Twenty-First Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia to the family of the late Reverend Yosta Lodge, at his passing on April 29, 2020.

- 1 WHEREAS, the late Reverend Yosta Lodge, age 60, was born on
- 2 November 3, 1959, in Namoluk Municipality, in the Mortlocks of
- 3 Chuuk State, and passed away on April 29, 2020; and
- WHEREAS, the late Reverend Yosta Lodge attended Namoluk
- 5 Elementary School on Namoluk Island from 1969-1974; and
- 6 WHEREAS, from 1975-1977, the late Reverend Yosta Lodge
- 7 attended Mortlocks Junior High School; and
- 8 WHEREAS, the late Reverend Yosta Lodge attended high school
- 9 at Xavier High School from 1977-1979; and
- 10 WHEREAS, the late Reverend Yosta Lodge attended the
- 11 Micronesian Institute of Biblical Studies in Tolensom Island; and
- WHEREAS, from 1985-1995, the late Reverend Yosta Lodge
- 13 worked as a teacher and minister at the Evangelical Church of
- 14 Chuuk and Berea Christian School; and
- 15 WHEREAS, the late Reverend Yosta Lodge attended Columbia
- 16 International University in South Carolina in 1996 where he earned
- 17 his Masters Degree in Biblical Studies; and
- 18 WHEREAS, from 199-2009, the late Reverend Yosta Lodge was
- 19 the Director of Pacific Islands Bible College; and
- 20 WHEREAS, the late Reverend Yosta Lodge was the Director of

```
1 Faithwalk Christian College from 2009-2020; and
2
          WHEREAS, from 2007-2017, Reverend Yosta Lodge was on the
   Board of Directors for the Department of Education representing
   private schools; and
         WHEREAS, the late Reverend Yosta Lodge was a very active
5
   church official and a highly distinguished and respected member of
   the community; and
          WHEREAS, the late Reverend Yosta Lodge is survived by his
   wife, Magdale (Maggie) Makaichy Lodge, their 7 children and 1
   grandchild; now, therefore,
10
11
          BE IT RESOLVED by the Twenty-First Congress of the
12 Federated States of Micronesia, Fourth Regular Session, 2020, that
   the Congress hereby expresses its sincere condolences and sadness
13
14 to the family of the late Reverend Yosta Lodge at his passing on
   April 29, 2020; and
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

2 of 4

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
2	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
3	of Micronesia and Magdale (Maggie) Makaichy Lodge
4	
5	Date: 5/28/20 Introduced by: /s/ Robson U. Romolow
6	Robson U. Romolow
7	
8	Wesley W. Simina
9	/s/ Florencio S. Harpe
10	Florencio S. Harper
11	/s/ Tiwiter Aritos
12	Twiter Aritos
13	/s/ Derensio S. Konman
	Derensio S. Konman
14	/a / Wighow W. Coulond
15	/s/ Victor V. Gouland Victor V. Gouland
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

1